P2 Relay
The Best Relaytion
108-98002
Rev. C
EC-JM00-0009-03
ECOC: JM10
1. Apr. 04
2 pole telecom relay, polarized,

                                voltage Umin      voltage Umax
          Vdc                     Vdc                         Vdc                                    Vdc                        mW Ω / ± 10 %
Ordering Information
THT, non-latching, overmolded coil
          3                          2.25                           6.50                        0.30                           140                                 64.3         V23079-A2008-B301 6-1419120-6
          4.5                      3.38                           9.80                        0.45                           140                              145             V23079-A2011-B301 3-1393789-9
          5                          3.75                        10.90                        0.50                           140                              178             V23079-A2001-B301 3-1393789-5
          6                          4.5                           13.00                        0.60                           140                              257             V23079-A2002-B301 3-1393789-6
          9                          6.75                        19.60                        0.90                           140                              578             V23079-A2006-B301 3-1393789-8
       12                          9.00                        26.15                        1.20                           140                            1029             V23079-A2003-B301 3-1393789-7
THT, latching, 1 standard coil
SMT, long pins, non-latching, standard coil
          3                          2.25                           6.50                        0.30                           140                                 64.3         V23079-D2008-B301 4-1393789-7
          4.5                      3.38                           9.80                        0.45                           140                              145             V23079-D2011-B301 4-1393789-8
          5                          3.75                        10.90                        0.50                           140                              178             V23079-D2001-B301 4-1393789-3
          6                          4.5                           13.00                        0.60                           140                              257             V23079-D2002-B301 4-1393789-4
          9                          6.75                        19.60                        0.90                           140                              578             V23079-D2006-B301 4-1393789-6
       12                          9.00                        26.15                        1.20                           140                            1029             V23079-D2003-B301 4-1393789-5
SMT, long pins, non-latching, overmolded coil
Page 4 (14) 108-98002 Rev. C
Coil Data (values at 23°C)
     Nominal          Operate/set voltage range                     Release/                   Coil Coil Relay                                 Tyco part
     voltage                                                                                   reset voltage              power Resistance code number
     Unom                                                                                         Minimum
                                Minimum           Maximum
                                voltage Umin      voltage Umax
          Vdc                     Vdc                         Vdc                                    Vdc                        mW Ω / ± 10 %
Ordering Information
SMT, long pins, latching, 2 standard coils
          2.4                      1.80                           5.20                        1.80                           140                                 41.1         V23079-E1218-B301 0-1422007-5
          3                          2.25                           6.50                        2.25                           140                                 64.3         V23079-E1208-B301 7-1393788-1
          4.5                      3.38                           9.80                        3.38                           140                              145             V23079-E1211-B301 7-1393788-2
          5                          3.75                        10.90                        3.75                           140                              178             V23079-E1201-B301 6-1393788-8
          6                          4.5                           13.00                        4.5                              140                              257             V23079-E1202-B301 0-1393789-5
          9                          6.75                        19.60                        6.75                           140                              578             V23079-E1206-B301 0-1393789-9
       12                          9.00                        26.15                        9.00                           140                            1029             V23079-E1203-B301 6-1393788-9
       24                       18.00                        52.30                     18.00                           140                            4114             V23079-E1205-B301 7-1393788-0
          3                          2.25                           9.20                        2.25                              70                              128             V23079-F1108-B301      7-1393788-5
          4.5                      3.38                        13.85                        3.38                              70                              289             V23079-F1111-B301      1-1393789-4
          5                          3.75                        15.33                        3.75                              70                              357             V23079-F1101-B301      7-1393788-3
          6                          4.5                           18.50                        4.50                              70                              514             V23079-F1102-B301      1-1393789-0
          9                          6.75                        27.75                        6.75                              70                            1157             V23079-F1106-B301      1-1393789-2
       12                          9.00                        37.00                        9.00                              70                            2057             V23079-F1103-B301      7-1393788-4